
ACADEMIC CALENDAR – SPRING 2013 

 

 
JANUARY 

DATE DAY EVENTS 
January 27 Sunday Last day to drop with 100% Refund of Tuition 

January 28 Monday First day of classes – Spring 2013 

January 28  Monday Apply for candidacy for Degree for June 2013 Candidates.  

(You must Apply online by logging on to your CUNYfirst Account.)  

January 28 – January 31  Monday - Thursday Change of Program for all students 

 
FEBRUARY 

DATE DAY EVENTS 
February 1 Friday Last day to drop with 75% Refund of Tuition 

February 8 Friday  Last day to drop with 50% Refund of Tuition 

February 12 Tuesday College Closed – No classes 

February  14 Thursday Classes to follow  “Tuesday Schedule” 

February 15 Friday Last day to drop with 25% Refund of Tuition 

February 16 Saturday Course withdrawal period begins 
(a grade of “W” is assigned to students who officially withdraws 
from a class) 

February 18 Monday College Closed 

February 20 Wednesday Classes follow “Monday Schedule” 

 
MARCH 

DATE DAY EVENTS 
March 12 to March 20 Tuesday - Wednesday Mid-Term Examinations 

March 22 Friday Deadline for Mid-Term Grades to be submitted electronically in 
OSSES 

March 25 – April 2 Monday - Tuesday Spring Recess - No classes but college offices are open 

 
APRIL 

DATE DAY EVENTS 
April 12 Friday Last day to file for application for June 2013 Degree Candidates 

April 12 Friday Last Day to drop with a “W” grade 

 
MAY 

DATE DAY EVENTS 
May 16 Thursday Last Day of Classes 

May 17 – 24 Friday – Friday Final Examinations Day/Evening Students 

May 18 – 19 Saturday – Sunday Final Examinations Weekend Students 

May  24 Friday End of Semester 

May 27 Monday College Closed – No classes 

May 29 Wednesday Deadline for Final Grades to be submitted electronically in 

CUNYFirst 

May 31 Friday Commencement 

 
 
 

 

 


